Amendment No. 42:

On page 189, in line 30, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words "HB 842"; and in line 33, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words "SB 230 or HB 206."

Amendment No. 43:

On page 190, in line 2, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words " \underline{HB} $\underline{258}$ "; and in line 5, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words " \underline{HB} $\underline{260}$ "; and in line 8, strike the words "legislation" and substitute the words " \underline{SB} $\underline{213}$ or \underline{HB} $\underline{198}$ ".